TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strategic Marks, LLC		IN9/06/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leaf Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	25 Ridgeview	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92603	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85121759	LEAF CONFECTIONERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)730-0226

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-424-1664

Email: kassoff@leafbrands.net

Correspondent Name: Ellia Y Kassoff Address Line 1: 25 Ridgeview

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellia Y Kassoff
Signature:	/Ellia Y Kassoff/
Date:	09/06/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Strategic Marks tm merger with Leaf Confectionary#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 85

TRADEMARK REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0754 Strategic Marks, LLC 25 Ridgeview Irvine, Ca 92603 949-424-4664

Tuesday, September 06, 2011

TO: USPTO

Strategic Marks, LLC is moving the Leaf Confectionary trademark # 85121759 to its other company Leaf Brands, LLC with serial number 85257714. No money will change hands. This is only a housekeeping issue to insure the trademark will be issued and used properly.

Please move the trademark Leaf Brands to Leaf Brands, LLC as of today.

Regards,

Ellia Kassoff Strategic Marks, LLC Leaf Brands, LLC

RECORDED: 09/06/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0755